WHEREAS, the District met with the System and requested an updated corrective plan; and
WHEREAS, the Division received an updated corrective action plan on April 27, 2021; and

. WHEREAS, the Division approved the corrective action plan dated April 27, 2021 on April 28,
2021; and

WHEREAS, the System was sent a Notice of Concern: Public Notice Requested on May 12, 2021
referencing HAAS and TTHM MCL exceedances for the first quarter of 2021 (Attachment A); and

Alleged Violations
WHEREAS, the System has exceeded the Maximum Contaminant Level for HAAS during the
third quarter of 2019 at sampling points 501 and 502 (Attachment A), in violation of Rule 391-3-5-
18(7)(a); and

WHEREAS, the System has exceeded the Maximum Contaminant Level for HAAS during the
fourth quarter of 2019 at sampling points 501 and 502 (Attachment A), in violation of Rule 391-3-5-
.18(7)(a); and

WHEREAS, the System has exceeded the Maximum Contaminant Level for HAAS during the
first quarter of 2020 at sampling points 501 and 502 (Attachment A), in violation of Rule 391-3-5-
18(7)(a); and

WHEREAS, the System has exceeded the Maximum Contaminant Level for HAAS during the
second quarter of 2020 at sampling points 501 and 502 (Attachment A), in violation of Rule 391-3-5-
A8(7)(a); and

WHEREAS, the System has exceeded the Maximum Contaminant Level for HAAS during the
third quarter of 2020 at sampling points 501 and 502 (Attachment A), in violation of Rule 391-3-5-
18(7)(a); and

WHEREAS, the System has exceeded the Maximum Contaminant Level for HAAS during the
fourth quarter of 2020 at sampling points 501 and 502 (Attachment A), in violation of Rule 391-3-5-
.18(7)(a); and

WHEREAS, the System has exceeded the Maximum Contaminant Level for HAAS during the
first quarter of 2021 at sampling points 501 and 502 (Attachment A), in violation of Rule 391-3-5-
18(7)(a); and

WHEREAS, the System has exceeded the Maximum Contaminant Level for TTHM during the
third quarter of 2019 at sampling point 502 (Attachment A), in violation of Rule 391-3-5-.18(7)(a); and

WHEREAS, the System has exceeded the Maximum Contaminant Level for TTHM during the
fourth quarter of 2019 at sampling points 501and 502 (Attachment A), in violation of Rule 391-3-5-
.18(7)(a); and
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